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W	
   L	
   ERA	
   G	
   GS	
   CG	
   SV	
   IP	
   H	
   R	
   ER	
   BB	
   SO	
  
2007	
   1	
   3	
   3.38	
   31	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   42.2	
   31	
   21	
   16	
   17	
   54	
  
2008	
   1	
   0	
   1.83	
   5	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   19.2	
   12	
   4	
   4	
   6	
   17	
  
2009	
   2	
   0	
   5.46	
   18	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   28.0	
   24	
   17	
   17	
   10	
   28	
  
Totals	
   4	
   3	
   3.69	
   54	
   0	
   0	
   4	
   90.1	
   67	
   42	
   37	
   33	
   99	
  
	
  


